

23.05.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company with Ld. Counsel Sh. Anil Bhasin.
Accused is absent.

Summons issued against the accused received
back served.

**The matter is reported to be settled along with
other connected matters of the accused.**

Be awaited for appearance of the accused.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/23.05.2025 (ts)

At 1.00 p.m.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company with Ld. Counsel Sh. Anil Bhasin.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the
accused.

An exemption application along with memo of
appearance has been filed on behalf of accused on the ground
that the accused is unable to come today as wife of accused is
hospitalized who is suffering from cancer.

In the interest of justice, exemption is allowed
for today only with a direction to the accused to appear in
person positively on the next date of hearing.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for the
accused for filing the bail application.

- 2 -

Let the bail application be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the bail application on **23.07.2025.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/23.05.2025 (ts)