

Ct. Cases 634-2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. GULAM HUSSAIN
(Punjabi Bagh)

23.07.2025

Due to network issue, VC is not working today.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company with Ld. Counsel Sh. Harshit Bhasin.
Accused is absent.

**The matter is reported to be settled along with
other connected matters of the accused.**

As per report of the Ahlmad/ Reader, no bail
application has been filed, in terms of previous order dated
23.05.2025.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/23.07.2025 (ts)

At 2.00 p.m.

Present : As above.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused
since morning despite repeated calls.

**Let NBW be issued against the accused within a
week, to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for
14.10.2025.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/23.07.2025 (ts)