

10.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.

**Copy of insurance not filed.**

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of appearance of accused as well as confirmation of payment.

AR for the complainant submits that in compliance of previous order payment of due installment has not been paid.

Be awaited.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**

At 12.30PM,

Present : As above.

Be awaited.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
10.02.2026 (sy)

At 2.00PM.

Present: As above.

None has appeared on behalf of accused despite repeated calls since morning.

In these circumstances, **issue NBW against the accused within a week through SHO concerned, returnable for 13.03.2026.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
10.02.2026 (sy)